
130 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 4 

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 

evening ()If each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Associ­
ation, Private Bag, Wellington C. 1. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer pubHshed in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscription $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulat~ons as issued. 
The price of eaoh_regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

SALARY AND WAGE-FIXING PROCEDURES IN THE 
NEW ZEALAND STATE SERVICES 

REPORT OF ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968 
228 pages. Price $3. 

SAMUEL BUTLER 
AT 

MESOPOTAMIA 
By PETER BROMLEY MALING 

66 pages, i:llustrated. Price 75c. 

SCHOOL CERTIFICATE REVIEW COMMITTEE 
REPORT 1960 

36 pages. Price 15c. 

SCIENCE FOR FORMS I AND II 
FORCE AND ENERGY-THE TEACHER'S GUIDE PART 4 

RADIANT ENERGY-THE TEACHER'S GUIDE PART 7 
Part 4, 24 pages; Part 7, 40 pages. Each 30c. 

SERVE HYM FORTHE 
(A History of the Kitchen) 

By ISOBEL ANDREWS 
32 pages, illustrated. 

THE SHADOW OF THE LAND 
By IAN WARDS 

Price 20c. 

A criJtica:l study of British cotcmia[ policy as applied to 
New Zeailand during the period 1832-1852. 

422 pages, i11U1S,trated. Price $6. 

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND 
WATERBIRDS 

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 
36 pages. Price 15c. 

SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN 
A Survey of the Smoking Habits ,of New Zealand School 

Children 
By C. E. GARDINER, Medical Statistician, 

Department of Health. 
Price 25c. 

SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOVELS 
And Their First Publication 
By PROFESSOR JoAN STEVENS 

36 pages. Price 20c. 

SOUTH-EAST COA:STLANDS 
(Geographic Regions of Australia, No. 4) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE 
32 ,pages. Price 20c. 

76 pages. 

SPRING JOURNEY 
By BRENDA CoLLOMS 

Price 5c. 

STANDING ORDERS OF THE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO 

PUBLIC BUSINESS 
(Reprinted 1969) 

148 pages. Price $1.50. 

STORIES AND POEIMS OF MALAYA 
Selected by S. THAMBIAH 

32 pages. Price 5c. 

THE STORY OF KAIMAHU 
By HEM! BENNETT 

64 pages. Price 20c. 

STYLE BOOK 
GOVERNMENT PRINTER 

Revised edition with two new chapters 1968 
214 pages. Price $2.25. 

SUPPLEMENTA!RY REPORT-THE WEST COAST 
COMMITTEE OF INQUIRY, OCTOBER 1960 

24 pages. Price 15c. 

SURVEY OF PUBLIC DENTAL HEALTH SERVICE IN 
NIUE AND PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT 

By J. FRANCON WILLIAMS 
Health Depantment Special Report No. 311. 

106 pages. Price $1.25. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bobby Calf Marketing Regulalt~ons: Notice 
Child Welfare Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Department of Agriculture Act: Notice ...... 
Educaition Boards Administration Regulations: Notice 
Import Conitro-1 Regulations: Notice ...... 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notice 
Land Di~tricts. Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 
Local Licensing Trusts Regulations: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Meteorological Table ...... . ..... 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
~ock Oyster Farming Act: Notices 
Sdhedule of Contracts 
Staff of His Excellency the Governor-General 

Appointed 
Standards Act: Notices ...... 
Tariff and Development Board Amendment Act: 

PAGE 
122 

99 

121 

99 

121 

111 
101 
118 
104 
113 
107 
113 
104 
112 
107 
107 
114 
101 
119 
120 
113 
120 

106 
112 

Notices ..... , 
Valuation of Land Aat: Notice ...... 

101, 113 
113 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 95-98 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1970 


