The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the

day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across

the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Association, Private Bag, Wellington C. 1.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

SALARY AND WAGE-FIXING PROCEDURES IN THE NEW ZEALAND STATE SERVICES

REPORT OF ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968

228 pages.

Price \$3.

SAMUEL BUTLER AT MESOPOTAMIA

By Peter Bromley Maling

66 pages, illustrated.

Price 75c.

SCHOOL CERTIFICATE REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT 1960

36 pages.

Price 15c.

SCIENCE FOR FORMS I AND II

FORCE AND ENERGY—THE TEACHER'S GUIDE PART 4 RADIANT ENERGY—THE TEACHER'S GUIDE PART 7

Part 4, 24 pages; Part 7, 40 pages. Each 30c.

SERVE HYM FORTHE

(A History of the Kitchen)

By ISOBEL ANDREWS

32 pages, illustrated. Price 20c.

THE SHADOW OF THE LAND

By IAN WARDS

A critical study of British colonial policy as applied to New Zealand during the period 1832-1852.

422 pages, illustrated.

Price \$6.

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND WATERBIRDS

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH Price 15c. 36 pages.

SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN

A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School Čhildren

> By C. E. GARDINER, Medical Statistician, Department of Health.

Price 25c.

SOME NINETEENTH CENTURY NOVELS

And Their First Publication By Professor Joan Stevens

36 pages. Price 20c.

SOUTH-EAST COASTLANDS

(Geographic Regions of Australia, No. 4)

By K. W. ROBINSON

Price 20c.

SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5)

By A. D. TWEEDIE

32 pages.

Price 20c.

SPRING JOURNEY

By Brenda Colloms

Price 5c.

STANDING ORDERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO PUBLIC BUSINESS

(Reprinted 1969)

148 pages.

32 pages.

76 pages.

36 pages.

Price \$1.50.

STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAYA

Selected by S. THAMBIAH

Price 5c.

THE STORY OF KAIMAHU

By HEMI BENNETT

64 pages.

Price 20c.

STYLE BOOK

GOVERNMENT PRINTER

Revised edition with two new chapters 1968 Price \$2.25. 214 pages.

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT—THE WEST COAST COMMITTEE OF INQUIRY, OCTOBER 1960

SURVEY OF PUBLIC DENTAL HEALTH SERVICE IN NIUE AND PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT

By J. FRANCON WILLIAMS

Health Department Special Report No. 31.

106 pages.

Price \$1.25.

CONTENTS

Advertisements						PAGE 122
					•••••	
Appointments			•••••	******	•	99
BANKRUPTCY NOT	ICES	*****	*****			121
DEFENCE NOTICE	•••••				*****	99
LAND TRANSFER	Acr: No	TICES				121
Standards Act:	Iarketing Act: Notice : Notice : Notice Agricult ds Admir l Regula iliation a Land Re ilies Loan g Trusts Act: No Table Act: No tice: Statem Farming ontracts Excelle	otice s ure Act: histration tions: N and Arb eserved, Regulation tices T Regulation tices T Act: No ency the	Notice Regulativotice itration Revoked, Notices ons: Notices on, etc.	ions: i	Notice	111 101 118 104 113 107 113 104 112 107 107 114 101 119 120 113 120
Tariff and Doubles	*****	******		dment		1, 113
Valuation of L	and Act:	Notice		•	******	113
PROCLAMATIONS,	Orders in	N Counc	IL, AND V	Warra	NTS	95–98